by changes in accounting policy of Parent Company
via application of the Swedish regulation RFR 2. Since
January 1, 2016 paragraph relating to the application
of IAS 21 The Effects of Changes in Foreign Exchange
was removed that means that the exchange differences
on monetary items that form part of a company’s net
investment in a foreign operation should be recognized
in income statement in accordance with IAS 21, p. 32
and not in other comprehensive income.

In the Parent company account such exchange differ-
ences were reported in a fair value reserve (translation
difference reserve) in equity till January 1, 2016.

With regards to the above, the financial statements have
been restated for 2015. The restatement had effect on
the reported net income for the Parent company, while
the total equity remained unchanged. For the specifica-
tion please see the table below:

Other financial information

Effect of
restatement for 12
months 2015

2015 as
previously

reported

Effect of chang-
es in accounting

principles

2015 as
restated

2015 as
previously

reported

Effect of chang-
es in accoun-

ting principles

2015 as
restated

 TSEK TSEK TSEK US$ 000 US$ 000 US$ 000

Income State-
ment

Net financial items 79,895 (26,011) 53,884 9,472 (3,084) 6,388

Statement of
Comprehensive
Income

Net profit/loss for
the period 71,958 (26,011) 45,947 8,531 (3,084) 5,447

Translation diffe-
rences (26,011) 26,011 - (4,472) 3,084 (1,388)

EFFECT OF CHANGES IN ACCOUNTING PRINCIPLES ON PARENT COMPANY'S  FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

AURIANT MINING INTERIM REPORT 12M 2016 6

INCOME AND RESULT OF THE PARENT COM-
PANY

In 2016 the parent company signed a new agreement
with the subsidiary company for consulting services.
Revenue for these services was MSEK 1.283 (US$
0.150 m).

The operating loss for 12 months 2016 was MSEK
-5.735 (US$ -0.669 m) compared to 12 months 2015
of MSEK -7.938 (US$ -0.941 m).

Net financial items for 12 months 2016 amounted
to MSEK 16.714 (US$ 1.953 m) (12 months 2015

MSEK 53.884) (US$ 6.388 m)) and include interest
expenses related to Golden Impala (the Shareholder’s)
bond of MSEK -17.044 (US$ -1.992 m), interest ex-
penses of MSEK -4.279 (US$ -0.500 m) from a short
term loan received from Mr. Preston Haskell. These ex-
penses were compensated by intergroup loan interest
income in amount of MSEK 7.928 (US$ 0.927 m) and
net forex gain of MSEK 30.109 (US$ 3.518 m).

Net financial items for 12 months 2015 included a
non-cash net income of MSEK 103.562 (US$ 12.278
m) after reversal of earlier impairment of investments
in Tardan, partially offset by impairment provision of

All amounts in TSEK January 1,
2015

as previously
reported

Effect of
changes in
accounting

principles

January 1,
2015 as

restated

December 31,
2015

as previously
reported

Effect of
changes in
accounting

principles

December 31,
2015 as

restated

 TSEK TSEK TSEK TSEK TSEK TSEK

Statement of
changes in equity

Translation difference
reserve (100,607) 100,607 - (126,618) 126,618 -

Retained earnings (566,522) (61,073) (627,595) (608,112) (100,607) (708,719)

Net result for the
period (41,590) (39,534) (81,124) 71,958 (26,011) 45,947

All amounts in US$ 000 January 1,
2015

as previously
reported

Effect of
changes in
accounting

principles

January 1,
2015 as

restated

December 31,
2015

as previously
reported

Effect of
changes in
accounting

principles

December 31,
2015 as

restated

 US$ 000 US$ 000 US$ 000 US$ 000 US$ 000 US$ 000

Statement of
changes in equity

Translation difference
reserve (19,332) 15,139 (4,193) (23,804) 18,223 (5,581)

Retained earnings (86,950) (9,374) (96,324) (93,015) (15,139) (108,154)

Net result for the period (6,065) (5,765) (11,830) 8,531 (3,084) 5,447

Effect of
restatement for Q4
2015

Q4 2015 as
previously

reported

Effect of chang-
es in accounting

principles

Q4 2015 as
restated

Q4 2015 as
previously

reported

Effect of chang-
es in accoun-

ting principles

Q4 2015 as
restated

 TSEK TSEK TSEK US$ 000 US$ 000 US$ 000

Income State-
ment

Net financial items 101,334 (21,395) 79,941 12,021 (2,535) 9,486

Statement of
Comprehensive
Income

Net profit/loss for
the period 99,252 (21,395) 77,858 11,775 (2,535) 9,240

Translation diffe-
rences (21,395) 21,395 - (2,375) 2,535 160

AURIANT MINING INTERIM REPORT 12M 2016 7

investments in Solcocon. There were no indications of
impairment for year 2016.

Net result for 12 months 2016 amounted to MSEK
10.980 (US$ 1.284 m) compared to 12 months 2015
of MSEK 45.947 (US$ 5.447 m).

FINANCIAL POSITION OF THE PARENT COM-
PANY

The increase in financial fixed assets was due to RUR
appreciation against SEK by 24%.

Cash balance in the Parent Company was MSEK 0.057
(US$ 0.006 m) as of 31 December 2016 (31 Decem-
ber 2015 MSEK 0.073 (US$ 0.009 m)).

ACCOUNTING PRINCIPLES AND BASIS OF
PREPARATION

The consolidated accounts for Auriant Mining AB